i CAT.#GB/CGF60667278IPM-06046/1/04
COPYRIGHT 2004 by
ATI Corporation
New Holland, PA 17557 U.S.A.
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmit-
ted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without
prior written permission of ATI Corporation.
DISCLAIMER

essary correspondence or delay in processing your order. We suggest that you add any new number to your
parts lists for future use.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Wide-Jaw Grapple
v CAT.#GB/CGF60667278IPM-0604
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717) 354-8721 • FAX (717) 354-2162
1-800-342-0905
12/1/04
NOTES
Wide-Jaw Grapple
viCAT.#GB/CGF60667278IPM-0604
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717) 354-8721 • FAX (717) 354-2162
1-800-342-0905
6/1/04
Figure 1. Hydraulic Hook-Up..........................................................................................................................................................2
Figure 2. Bucket, Grapple Hooks & Related Parts ......................................................................................................................4
Figure 3. Grapple With Cylinder Shields.......................................................................................................................................6
Figure 4. Cylinder Assembly ...........................................................................................................................................................8
LIST OF PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS
Wide-Jaw Grapple
1 CAT.#GB/CGF60667278IPM-0604
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717) 354-8721 • FAX (717) 354-2162
1-800-342-0905
6/1/04
Wide-Jaw Grapple
SAFETY, INSTALLATION, OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
2 12/1/04CAT.#GB/CGF60667278IPM-0604
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717) 354-8721 • FAX (717) 354-2162
1-800-342-0905
SAFETY
SAFETY is our first concern at ATI
Corporation. Safety must also be first in the mind of
the operator of the grapple bucket. Proper mainte-
nance is necessary to complete the safety cycle.
Observe all safety rules, including:
• Operate at a safe distance from bystanders.
• Never perform maintenance or service work such
as lubricating, inspecting, clearing debris, etc.,
while the loader engine is running. Secure the
loader lift arm, shut off the engine and remove the
key before performing these functions.
DO NOT EXCEED THE LOADER’S
SAE OPERATING LOAD. See the
operator’s manual of the loader for load specifications.
Remember to include the weight of the grapple bucket
in the total weight to be lifted by the loader.
PRESSURIZED OIL LEAKS CAN PENETRATE YOUR
SKIN. Before investigating or repairing leaks, shut off the
loader engine and move the hydraulic control valve to
open and close positions several times, to relieve pressure
in the hydraulic lines.
Figure 1. Hydraulic Hook-Up
WEIGHT CHART
GRAPPLE BUCKETS CONSTRUCTION GRAPPLE FORKS
MODEL WEIGHT MODEL WEIGHT
GB-60 780 CGF-60 890
GB-66 805 CGF-66 920
GB-72 840 CGF-72 950
GB-78 875 CGF-78 980
INSTALLATION
Please refer to loader operator’s manual for